

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4091 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Narayan S/o Namdeorao Kamble ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secretary, Revenue Dept.,...RESPONDENT  
Mumbai And Ors.

SURENDRA PARDHY for Petitioner

(FOR R 40 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 18th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 26/09/2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**