

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4091 OF 2023

(Narayan S/o Namdeorao Kamble vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S.K.Pardhy, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S.B.Bissa, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. S.S.Das, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DECEMBER 18, 2025

CIVIL APPLICATION (W) NO.2689 OF 2025

- 1) For the reasons stated in the application, the Civil Application is allowed. Permission is granted to bring the names of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4 on record. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of one week.
- 2) Learned counsel Mr. Samir Das, submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of legal representative of deceased respondent No.4. Accordingly, he waives service of notice on their behalf.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)